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ltpril 2? , 1975 

Dr . Stephen K. Bailey 
Preside nt 
American Council on Education 
One Du pont Ci rcle, NW 
Wash ington, D. C . 20036 

Dear Dr. Bailey: 

We a re very p leased that you and t he Atifi!rican Council o n Educ at­
ion are going to be coordinating o ur efforts to assist in ex­
pe d iting the evacuation of Vie tnames e intellec tuals. 

Attac hed i s a li s t of more than 80 s uc h individuals , with 
addresses, telep one numbers where availa ble• (accuracy o f 
t hose n umbers is probable , but not g uaranteed) , and, wherever 
possible, an indication of professional nature or affiliation 
of the indivi dual . v•r tually a ll have wives and ,children 
and in a few instances these have been indiv idually listed by 
name . I have tried to a voi d d upl ications , bu t since these 
data are coming in from d iverse sources , this i s not always 
p oss i ble . I assume your organization or the Department of 
State wil l c hec k t h i s. 

In calling s c holars around the country, I have asked them to 
write d irectly to you with information , and would assume you 
will be he a ring from t hem very s oon. I shall have a second 
list to f orward to you within a very f ew days . 

If t here are ot her ways in which my col leagues and I can 
assis t in this effort, d o not hesitate to call upon us . 

Sincerely , 

Wesley R . Fishel 
Professor of In terna tional Relations 

April 22, 1975

Dr. Stephen K. Bailey
President
American Council on Education
One Dupont Circle, NW
Washington, D. C. 20036

Dear Dr. Bailey:

We are very pleased that you and the Aferican Council on Educat-
ion are going to be coordinating our efforts to assist in ex-
pediting the evacuation of Vietnamese intellectuals.

Attached is a list of more than 80 such individuals, with
addresses, telephone numbers where availablem (accuracy of
those numbers is probable, but not guaranteed), and, wherever
possible, an indication of professional nature or affiliation
of the individual. Vartually all have wives and children
and in a few instances these have been individually listed by
name. I have tried to avoid duplications, but since these
data are coming in from diverse sources, this is not always
possible. I assume your organization or the Department of
State will check this.

In calling scholars around the country, I have asked them to
write directly to you with information, and would assume you
will be hearing from them very soon. I shall have a second
list to forward to you within a very few days.

If there are other ways in which my colleagues and I can
assist in this effort, do not hesitate to call upon us.

Sincerely,

Wesley R. Fishel
Professor of International Relations



1:00 A~ M. - Saturday, 26 April 75 

The following family data was supplied via the telephone early this 
morning. At that time it was check and rechecked for accuracy. 

M.S.U. student's name: Khu Nguyen 
Telephone; 353 - 8457 

Father 's name: Nguyen Van Rue 
Father's occupation: South Vietnamese military officer presently camped 
2 or 3 miles from the family home at Bien Hoa. NOTE: Student expressed 
the concern that his father might be held back by a ranking officer if 
it was known that he was being contacted for evacuation. 
Father's current address: KBC 6037 

Family address: 

FAMILY MEMBERS: 

Bien Hoa 

7 - 12 Bui Due 
Tam Hiep 
Bien Hoa 
S. Vietnam 

Mother - Bui Thi 
Sisters - Nguyen 

Nguyen 
Nguyen 
Nguyen 
Nguyen 

Brothers -Nguyen 
Nguyen 

No family telephone. 

Thanh 
Thi Dung 
Thi Lanh 
Thi Thu Thuy 
Thi True Giang 
Thi Quyen 
Trong Hieu 
Huu Hieu 

**** 
M.S.U. student's name: Bui Thi Hao 
Telephone: 353 - 8457 

Father's name: Bui Due Nganh 
Father's Occupation: Government official in Bien Hoa. 

Family address: 

FAMILY MEMBERS: 

27 Le Van Duyet 
Bien Hoa 
S. Vietnam No family telephone. 

Mother - Hoang Thi Hue 
Brothers- Bui Due Luong 

Bui Due Dong 
Bui Due Tung 
Bui Due Kieu 
Bui Due Doanh 

Sisters - Bui Thi Duyen 
Bui Thi Thu Thuy 
Bui Thi Ngoc Anh 
Bui Thi Thu Trang 

**** 
NOTE: Both Bui Thi Hao and Khu Nguyen submitted their family data to 

the immigration authorities in Detroit on Thursday. 
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The following family data was supplied via the telephone early this

morning. At that time it was check and rechecked for accuracy.

M.S.U. student's name: Khu Nguyen
Telephone; 353 - 8457

Father's name: Nguyen Van Rue
Father's occupation: South Vietnamese military officer presently camped
2 or 3 miles from the family home at Bien Hoa. NOTE: Student expressed
the concern that his father might be held back by a ranking officer if
it was known that he was being contacted for evacuation.
Father's current address: KBC 6037

Bien Hoa

Family address: 7 - 12 Bui Duc
Tam Hiep
Bien Hoa
S. Vietnam No family telephone.

FAMILY MEMBERS: Mother - Bui Thi Thanh
Sisters - Nguyen Thi Dung

Nguyen Thi Lanh
Nguyen Thi Thu Thuy
Nguyen Thi Truc Giang
Nguyen Thi Quyen

Brothers -Nguyen Trong Hieu
Nguyen Huu Hieu

M.S.U. student's name: Bui Thi Hao
Telephone: 353 - 8457

Father's name: Bui Duc Nganh
Father's Occupation: Government official in Bien Hoa.

Family address: 27 Le Van Duyet
Bien Hoa
S. Vietnam No family telephone.

FAMILY MEMBERS: Mother - Hoang Thi Hue
Brothers- Bui Duc Luong

Bui Duc Dong
Bui Duc Tung
Bui Duc Kieu
Bui Duc Doanh

Sisters - Bui Thi Duyen
Bui Thi Thu Thuy
Bui Thi Ngoc Anh
Bui Thi Thu Trang

NOTE: Both Bui Thi Hao and Khu Nguyen submitted their family data to
the immigration authorities in Detroit on Thursday.



10:00 A.M. Saturday, 26 April 75 

Mrs. Hoa of Carbondale called with the following additions to our 
list. She anticipates leaving this evening and not returning to her 
number until Wednesday. 

Telephone: (618) 549 - 1877 
**** 

Name: Le Thuc L~n 
Occupation: Believed to possess a Ph.D. in Political Science. 

Name: Le Thuc Lang 
Occupation: Medical doctor. Born 21 September 1937. 

Note: L~ Thuc Lan and Le Thue Lang are brothers living at the same 
addresses with their families. Mrs. Hoa did not have the addit­
ional family data. Perhaps most important is the fact that 
they are the sons of the former minister of foriegn affairs. 

Family address: 274 Hien Vuong 
Saigon 

**** 
Also supplied by Mrs. Hoa is the following information regarding a 
Saigon Bussinessman who, according to Mrs. Hoa, had many dealings 
with American firms. However, she is aware that this individual 
does not fit into the "intellectual" category. 

Name: Pham Van Thanh 
Address: 12 Ta Thu Thau 

Saigon 

According to Mrs. Hoa's information, Thanh's wife is presently in 
France. But the children might still be in Saigon with their father. 

**** 
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Name: Le Thuc Lan
Occupation: Believed to possess a Ph.D. in Political Science.

Name: Le Thuc Lang
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Note: Le Thuc Lan and Le Thuc Lang are brothers living at the same
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they are the sons of the former minister of foriegn affairs.

Family address: 274 Hien Vuong
Saigon

Also supplied by Mrs. Hoa is the following information regarding a

Saigon Bussinessman who, according to Mrs. Hoa, had many dealings
with American firms. However, she is aware that this individual
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